PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John S. UNDERKOFFLER	09/10/2010
Carlton SPARRELL	09/10/2010
Harald BELKER	10/14/2010
Kwindla Hultman KRAMER	09/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OBLONG INDUSTRIES, Inc.
Street Address:	923 E. Third Street, Unit 111
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12789262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)501-1731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-676-8080

Email: rgregory@gm-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory & Martensen LLP
Address Line 1: 2018 Bissonnet Street
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OBLG.P010D1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard L. Gregory Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=OBLGP010D1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025164 FRAME: 0359 OP \$40.00 12/89262

501325121

source=OBLGP010D1_Assignment#page2.tif source=OBLGP010D1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025164 FRAME: 0360 Attorney Docket No.: OBLG.P010D1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>John S. UNDERKOFFLER</u>, <u>Carlton SPARRELL</u>, <u>Harald BELKER</u>, and <u>Kwindla Hultman KRAMER</u>, the undersigned Assignors, believing to be the original, first and sole or joint inventors of any and all new and useful improvements disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled

SPATIAL, MULTI-MODAL CONTROL DEVICE FOR USE WITH SPATIAL OPERATING SYSTEM

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Oblong Industries, Inc.**, having a principal place of business at 923 E. Third Street, Unit 111, Los Angeles, CA 90021, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the same patent application

<u>X</u>	which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 27	•
	2010, and which was assigned Application Number 12/789,262	_ •

 which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently
herewith on the dates indicated below.

The undersigned further sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

The undersigned further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said

PATENT REEL: 025164 FRAME: 0361

PATENT

improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to the practitioners at Customer Number 98195, the Customer Number of Gregory & Martensen LLP, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor/Assignor: Please Sign and Date Below:

10 Sept	bul	166°	2010
1,	1.4.		'

UNDERKOFFLER

Date

Name: "Carlton SPARRELL

Date

Name: Harald BELKER

Kwindla Hultman KRAMER

improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to the practitioners at Customer Number 98195, the Customer Number of Gregory & Martensen LLP, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date	Name: John S. UNDERKOFFLER
Date	Name: Garlton SPARRELL
10.14.10 Date	Agme: Harald BELKER

Inventor/Assignor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Atty. Docket No. OBLG.P010D1

- 2 -

PATENT 10/20/2010 10:08 AM REEL: 025164 FRAME: 0363